
1

Revision Number: 04

IDAHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -04
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Andrea Keno
Dell Marketing L.P.
ONE DELL WAY
Round Rock, TX 78682
Phone: 425-281-5708

Fax:

Change Order Date: July 27, 2018 Email: Andrea_Keno@deIi corn

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

August 1,2018

September 30, 2018

Invoice

No Payment Terms
specified

USD

Destination
ChanqeLog.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Buyer Contact
Jason Urquhart
Tel:208-332-1608
Fax: 208-327-7320
jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:
Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:
Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasingadm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions
SBPO1 388, Software Value Added Reseller for various State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, and departments
and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327 (the “Contract”)
is amended effective July 27, 2018. All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full
force and effect, except as expressly modified herein.

SBPO1 388 is amended as follows:

The Contract is amended per the attached Amendment with the heading “Amendment Number Four (4) to
Statewide Contract for Software Value Added Reseller, Contract Number SBP01388” (document with the
document file name “SBP01388 AM 4.pdf”).

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order
Number:

Account Number:

SBPO1 388

AC-i

Supplier



2

(The Pricing Sheet has also been updated, and the amendment includes a contract extension for the period of
August 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018.)

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.
Contract History:
Initial contract term, 2/1/13 — 7/31/15. Estimated total amount: $9,999,999.00.
Renewal 01, 8/1/15—7/31/18. Estimated annual amount: $13,500,000.00.
Amendment 2. Estimated value: $0.00.
Amendment 3. Estimated value: $0.00.
Amendment 4 (includes Extension, 8/1/18 — 9/30/18). Estimated value: $400,000.00.
Total estimated contract value: $23,899,999.00

Items

Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

92000 1.00 0 [0 400,000.00 $400,000.00
Item Description #1

Contract extension period: August 1, 2018 through September 30, 2018.

F
Delivery Date: January 07, 2017
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:
Ship FOB:

Attachment(s)
Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $400,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $400,000.00
Note: If there is a 3 next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Signature :

Signed By: Jason R. Urquhart



Amendment No. Four (4)
to

Statewide Contract for Software Value Added Reseller,
Contract Number SBPOI 388

Parties: State of Idaho the “State”
By and Through the Division of Purchasing “DOP”

and

Dell Marketing, L.P. the “Contractor”

Recitals:

A. Whereas the State has on-going needs for multiple software products, and found
that its needs could be met via Software Value Added Reseller contracts.

B. The Parties entered into a Contract for Provision of Software Value Added
Reseller, contract number SBPOI 388 (the “Contract”), effective February 1, 2012.

B. Whereas, due to the length of time that it will take to change Microsoft Large
Account Resellers, the State desires to extend the term of the Contract through
September 30, 2018, specifically for Microsoft products only.

Based on the above recitals, and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, the Contract is amended as follows:

1. The Contract is extended for the period of August 1, 2018 through September 30,
2018.

2. Effective August 1, 2018, all publishers and corresponding products with the
exception of Microsoft are deleted from the Contract. This is reflected in the
attached three (3) tab document with the heading “Exhibit A — Dell Cost Proposal —

(Last modified on June 15, 2018)”.

3. Effective August 1, 2018, section B.3, Administrative Fee, is deleted from the
Contract.

4. Effective August 1, 2018, section 5, Administrative Fee (of the State of Idaho
Standard Contract Terms and Conditions that are part of the Contract, is deleted
from the Contract.

Page lof 2



5. Except as expressly modified in this Amendment, all other terms and
conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

6. This Amendment is effective as of the last date signed below. In no event
will this Amendment be effective until executed by DOP.

Contractor State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing

%

______________

Sadie Robbins 2Ison R Urquhart, CPPO, CPPB
Contracts Manager Purchasing Officer

Date: 7/17/18 Date:

____________________

Page2of2

























x

Dell Marketing, L.P.

Amanda E. Hudson

July 28th, 2015



Bill To:
State of Idaho
****
Send invoices to the address listed
below or as indicated in the
comments or instructions field
Boise, ID 83720-0075

State of Idaho

Statewide Blanket Purchase Order

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL DOCUMENTS

 

Statewide Blanket Purchase Order
SBPO1388

DELIVER TO: State of Idaho Various Agencies
Various State Agencies
located throughout Idaho
***
Various, ID 83701
Mark.Little@adm.idaho.gov

  
Date: Tue Jan 31, 2012

F.O.B.: Destination
Terms:    

  

VENDOR: DELL INC.
DELL
ONE DELL WAY
Round Rock, TX 78682
Attn: Software Account Executive
Vendor Nbr:
Emailed To: Andrea_Keno@dell.com
Phone: 425-281-5708
Fax:
eCommerce ID: P00000083608

Start of Service Date

End of Service Date:

Wed Feb 01, 2012

Fri Jul 31, 2015

 
  

Solicitation#:
DOC#:

RFQ09101
PREQ19886

  

   

  
1 Header Attachments

Dell Contract.pdf

Buyer: GREGORY LINDSTROM   208-332-1609  

Item No Description Quantity
UOM

Unit
Price Extension

000 BLANKET PURCHASE AGREEMENT ( line item particulars follow ) 1 lot  9999999.00

 Total:  9999999.00

Blanket
Comments:  

Item No Description Quantity
UOM

Unit
Price Extension

001 Software Value Added Reseller, per the attached contract document
     ( 920-00 )     ( nt )

3
YEAR $3,333,333.00 $9,999,999.00

General
Comments:

………………………NOTICE OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT (SBPO) AWARD

Contract for Software Value Added Reseller, as needed, for the benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, institutions, and departments
and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code, Section 67-2327, and other authorized entities. The
Division  of  Purchasing  or  the  requisitioning agency will  issue  individual  releases  (delivery  or  purchase  orders)  against  this
Contract on an as needed basis. This Contract is to be drawn upon as requested period noted above.

Contract Title:……………. Software Value Added Reseller
Access Contract Usage Type:……………………….Open Contract
Public Agency Clause: ……Yes
Contract Administration:…. Gregory Lindstrom
---Phone Number:…………208-332-1609
---E-Mail:………………….gregory.lindstrom@adm.idaho.gov

Contractor’s Primary Contact
---Attn:…………………….Stephanie G Miller
--Address:…………………. One Dell Way
Mail Stop 8707

State of Idaho Award

1 of 2 1/31/2012 2:28 PM



---City, State, Zip:………Round Rock TX 78682
Phone Number:…………… 512-723-4355
E-Mail:…………………….. Stephanie_g_miller@dell.com

CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB DESTINATION point and BILL DIRECTLY to the ORDERING AGENCY. DO NOT MAIL INVOICES TO
THE DIVISION OF  PURCHASING.  Notating  the  Contract  Award  Number  on  any  invoices/statement  will  facilitate  the  efficient
processing of payment.

QUANTITIES:  The  State  of  Idaho,  Division  of  Purchasing  can  only  give  approximations  of  quantities  and  will  not  be  held
responsible for figures given in this document.

Payment Address & Delivery Information
Same as above

THIS CONTRACT, (including any files attached), CONSTITUTES THE STATE OF IDAHO’S ACCEPTANCE OF YOUR SIGNED BID,
QUOTATION,  OR  OFFER  (including  any  electronic  bid  submission),  WHICH  SUBMISSION  IS  INCORPORATED  HEREIN  BY
REFERENCE AS THOUGH SET FORTH IN FULL.

In the event of any inconsistency, unless otherwise provided herein, such inconsistency shall be resolved by giving precedence in
the following order:

1. This Statewide Blanket Purchase Order document.
2. The state of Idaho’s original solicitation document.
3. The Contractor’s signed bid, quotation, or offer.

INVOICES MUST BE SENT TO THE IDAHO ORDERING AGENCY.

Instructions:
Freight / Handling Included in Price

 
 

 Signed By: GREGORY D. LINDSTROM

 
 
 


















































































































